2026 Waterfront Event Fee Schedule
Adopted 6/17/2025 in the Master Fee Schedule via Resolution No. 2024-25-28 or subsequent resolution

· Marina Park Picnic Shelter
Capacity: Up to 75 people
Reservations: Online application only. If not reserved, available on a first-come, first-served basis.
Season: Open May 1 – October 1
Restrictions: Commercial use not allowed.  No food trucks allowed.
Amenities: 6 picnic tables (seats 8 each)

	Friday – Sunday and Federal Holidays: $500/day
	Monday – Thursday: $250/day



· Events at Marina Park / Hook / Spit / Nichols Frog Beach

	Up to 50 people
	$350/day

	51–100 people
	$570/day

	101–200 people
	$1,400/day


· Events at the Marina Green

	Up to 50 people
	$350/day

	51–100 people
	$615/day

	101–200 people (exclusive use, includes gravel parking lot)
	$1,400/day

	201–500 people (exclusive use, includes gravel parking lot)
	$2,000/day


· Events & Parking – Lot #1

	Up to 50 people/cars
	$500/day

	51–100 people/cars
	$750/day

	101–200 people/cars
	$1,400/day

	201+ people/cars (exclusive use)
	$1,800/day


■ Event Site Recreation Park

	Group Size
	Off-Season (Sept 16–April 30)
	Peak Season (May 1–Sept 15)

	Up to 50 people (partial area on grass only, excludes parking fees)
	$400/day
	$600/day

	51–100 people (partial area on grass only, excludes parking fees)
	$650/day
	$875/day

	101–500 people (exclusive use of grass, excludes parking fees)
	$1,800/day
	$2,775/day

	501–1,000 people (exclusive use incl. parking; Lot #1 required
	$2,160/day
	$3,240/day

	1,000+ people (exclusive use incl. parking; Lot #1 required)
	$3,600/day
	$5,000/day










· General Notes
· Public access to the Sandbar and Waterfront Trail must always remain open.
· Event Fees do not include restroom, port-a-potty, or trash service.
· Water & electricity available at select locations (May–September).
· No overnight parking or camping. 
· Partial use of an area may qualify for prorated fees with approval from the Executive Director.


· Exclusive Use – All Sites
· Move-in/Move-out Days: $600/day (no partial days)
· Federal Holidays are not available for event use.
· Move-in/out days do not guarantee exclusive use and must not disrupt normal venue access.
· Based on event proposal review, large events may be required to schedule exclusive use move-in/out days for an additional fee.
